Any person who stops, stands, or parks a vehicle in, or obstructs any parking space 
designated as provided in Section 19, Subsection 36, or otherwise, clearly labelled 
“Parking by Disabled Permit Only,” is guilty of a civil traffic infraction or parking 
ticket, punishable by a fine of two hundred and fifty-seven dollars ($257.00).

Other Parking
Stand or park a vehicle, whether occupied 
or not, except temporarily for the purpose of 
and while actually engaged in receiving or 
discharging passengers:

•	In a fire lane

•	Within 15 feet of a fire hydrant

•	At any place where an official traffic